
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 11 DRIVER: /

HS/MS AM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 6:18 AM Bus Garage (2400 Mason Eagles Drive, Erie MI)

Head south, go 118 ft
Turn left, go 113 ft
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 632 ft
Turn right onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 674 ft

2 6:19 AM 1970 Lakeside Dr, Erie MI

Head west on LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto STRASBURG ROAD, go 1.4 mi

3 6:23 AM 11640 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head south on STRASBURG ROAD, go 524 ft

4 6:24 AM 11550 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI

Head south on STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn left onto RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

5 6:26 AM 1855 Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head east on RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

6 6:27 AM 1968 E Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head east on RAUCH ROAD, go 61 ft

7 6:27 AM 2101 E Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head east on RAUCH ROAD, go 0.4 mi
Turn right onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.2 mi

8 6:29 AM 11301 S Telegraph Rd, Erie MI

Head south on TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 527 ft
Make a U-turn and continue on TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.3 mi
Turn left onto RAUCH ROAD, go 503 ft
Turn left onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 883 ft

9 6:31 AM 11325 S Telegraph, Erie MI

Head south on TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 330 ft
Take the ramp on the left, go 120 ft
Turn left onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 1.3 mi
Turn left onto WOOD ROAD, go 192 ft
Turn left onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 296 ft

10 6:34 AM 12287 Telegraph Rd, Erie MI

Head southwest on TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 281 ft
Take the ramp on the left, go 495 ft
Merge right onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 558 ft

Page 15 09/11/2022



Turn left onto WOOD ROAD, go 0.4 mi
Turn right onto NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 0.6 mi

11 6:38 AM 12497 N Suder Rd, LaSalle MI

Head north on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto WEST STEIN ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Turn left onto DUNLAP ROAD, go 97 ft

12 6:40 AM 2724 West Stein Road, La Salle MI

Head north on DUNLAP ROAD, go 0.8 mi

13 6:42 AM 13650 Dunlap Rd, LaSalle MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head south on DUNLAP ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn left onto SWARTZ ROAD, go 875 ft

14 6:43 AM 3008 Swartz Rd, LaSalle MI

Head east on SWARTZ ROAD, go 84 ft

15 6:44 AM 3011 Swartz Road, La Salle MI

Head east on SWARTZ ROAD, go 0.3 mi

16 6:45 AM 3165 Swartz Rd, LaSalle MI

Head east on SWARTZ ROAD, go 0.4 mi

17 6:46 AM 13805 S Telegraph Rd, LaSalle MI

Head east on SWARTZ ROAD, go 0.2 mi

18 6:47 AM 3700 Swartz Rd, LaSalle MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head west on SWARTZ ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto SOUTH TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.7 mi

19 6:49 AM 3094 1 St St, La Salle MI

Head southwest on SOUTH TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 891 ft

20 6:50 AM 3040 2nd St, LaSalle MI

Turn right and continue on 2ND STREET, go 612 ft

21 6:52 AM 2nd Street & C Street, LA SALLE MI

Turn right and continue on C STREET, go 746 ft

22 6:54 AM 3044 1st St, LaSalle MI

Head north on C STREET, go 765 ft
Turn right onto WEST STEIN ROAD, go 120 ft

23 6:55 AM 3008 W Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Head east on WEST STEIN ROAD, go 940 ft

24 6:56 AM 3107 W Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Head east on WEST STEIN ROAD, go 0.2 mi

25 6:57 AM 3236 W Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Page 16 09/11/2022



Turn right and continue on A STREET, go 0.2 mi
Continue slightly right onto 2ND STREET, go 878 ft

26 7:01 AM B Street & 2nd Street, LA SALLE MI

Head west on 2ND STREET, go 386 ft
Turn right, go 395 ft
Turn left onto 2ND STREET, go 0.2 mi
Continue slightly left onto A STREET, go 734 ft

27 7:03 AM A Street & 1st Street, LA SALLE MI

Turn right and continue on 1ST STREET, go 745 ft

28 7:04 AM 3817 E First St, LaSalle MI

Head east on 1ST STREET, go 247 ft
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.3 mi

29 7:05 AM 12377 S Dixie Hwy, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto FOSTER LANE, go 962 ft

30 7:07 AM 2964 Foster Ln, LaSalle MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head southeast on FOSTER LANE, go 956 ft
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.6 mi
Turn right onto WOOD ROAD, go 292 ft

31 7:10 AM 3032 Wood Rd, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head southeast on WOOD ROAD, go 286 ft
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi

32 7:10 AM 11627 S Dixie HWY, Erie MI

Head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 1.3 mi

33 7:13 AM 10713 S Dixie HWY, Erie MI

Head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.1 mi
Turn right onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 0.2 mi

34 7:15 AM 2285 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI

Head west on LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 536 ft
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 139 ft
Turn right, go 424 ft

35 7:16 AM Mason Middle School (2260 Lakeside Rd, Erie, MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Middle School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 17 09/11/2022



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 11 DRIVER: /

ES AM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 7:11 AM Bus Garage (2400 Mason Eagles Drive, Erie MI)

Head south, go 118 ft
Turn left, go 113 ft
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 632 ft
Turn right onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 408 ft

2 7:12 AM 2004 MI State 151 Rd, Erie MI

Head west on LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.5 mi

3 7:15 AM 10963 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI

Head north on STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.7 mi

4 7:16 AM 11550 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head south on STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn left onto RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

5 7:18 AM 1715 E Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head east on RAUCH ROAD, go 442 ft

6 7:18 AM 1855 Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head east on RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

7 7:19 AM 1968 E Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head east on RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

8 7:20 AM 2223 E Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head east on RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

9 7:21 AM 2403 E Rauch Rd, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head west on RAUCH ROAD, go 269 ft
Turn left onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 381 ft

10 7:22 AM 11395 South Telegraph Road, Erie MI

Head south on TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 832 ft
Take the ramp on the left, go 120 ft
Turn left onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 1.3 mi
Turn left onto WOOD ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn right, go 525 ft

11 7:26 AM 2424 Wood Rd, Erie MI

Head south, go 54 ft
Turn right onto WOOD ROAD, go 343 ft
Turn right onto NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 0.2 mi

Page 18 09/11/2022



12 7:27 AM 12236 N Suder, Erie MI

Head north on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 402 ft

13 7:28 AM 12256 N Suder Rd, Erie MI

Head north on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 0.2 mi

14 7:30 AM 12356 N Suder Ave, LaSalle MI

Head north on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 495 ft

15 7:30 AM 12497 N Suder Rd, LaSalle MI

Head north on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 0.6 mi

16 7:32 AM 13201 N Suder Rd, LaSalle MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head south on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto WEST STEIN ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Turn left onto DUNLAP ROAD, go 0.7 mi

17 7:35 AM 13614 Dunlap Rd, LaSalle MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head south on DUNLAP ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto SWARTZ ROAD, go 963 ft

18 7:37 AM 3011 Swartz Road, La Salle MI

Head east on SWARTZ ROAD, go 663 ft

19 7:37 AM 3083 Swartz Rd, LaSalle MI

Head east on SWARTZ ROAD, go 0.6 mi
Make a sharp right onto SOUTH TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 611 ft

20 7:39 AM 13759 S Telegraph, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on SOUTH TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.7 mi

21 7:41 AM 12915 Telegraph Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on SOUTH TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto 3RD STREET, go 141 ft

22 7:43 AM 2869 Third St, LaSalle MI

Turn right and continue on C STREET, go 745 ft

23 7:44 AM 3025 Second St, LaSalle MI

Head north on C STREET

24 7:45 AM 2857 2nd St, LaSalle MI

Head east on 2ND STREET, go 616 ft
Turn left onto SOUTH TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto WEST STEIN ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto D STREET, go 196 ft

25 7:48 AM 12972 D St, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on D STREET, go 656 ft
Turn right onto 1ST STREET, go 472 ft

Page 19 09/11/2022



Turn left onto A STREET, go 738 ft
Continue slightly right onto 2ND STREET, go 882 ft
Turn left onto B STREET, go 0.2 mi

26 7:49 AM 3115 Third St E, LaSalle MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head east on 3RD STREET, go 294 ft
Continue left onto B STREET, go 760 ft

27 7:50 AM B Street & 2nd Street, LA SALLE MI

Turn right and continue on 2ND STREET, go 882 ft
Continue slightly left onto A STREET, go 734 ft

28 7:52 AM A Street & 1st Street, LA SALLE MI

Turn right and continue on 1ST STREET, go 745 ft

29 7:53 AM 3817 E First St, LaSalle MI

Head east on 1ST STREET, go 247 ft
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto FOSTER LANE, go 962 ft

30 7:55 AM 2801 Foster Lane, La Salle MI

Turn left and head southwest, go 56 ft
Make a slight right, go 371 ft
Turn right onto FOSTER LANE, go 962 ft
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.6 mi
Turn right onto WOOD ROAD, go 292 ft

31 7:58 AM 3032 Wood Rd, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head southeast on WOOD ROAD, go 286 ft
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi

32 7:59 AM 11627 S Dixie HWY, Erie MI

Head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 1.2 mi

33 8:02 AM 10725 S Dixie Rd, Erie MI

Head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 0.3 mi

34 8:03 AM 2205 Lakeside, Erie MI

Head west on LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 141 ft
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 139 ft
Turn right, go 0.2 mi

35 8:05 AM Mason Central Elementary School (2410 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Central Elementary School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 20 09/11/2022



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 11 DRIVER: /

HS/MS PM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 2:15 PM Mason Senior High School (2400 Mason Eagle Dr, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Senior High School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 131 ft
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 0.8 mi
Turn right onto STRASBURG ROAD, go 1.4 mi

2 2:28 PM 11640 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head south on STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.4 mi
Turn left onto RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

3 2:29 PM 1715 E Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head east on RAUCH ROAD, go 442 ft

4 2:29 PM 1855 Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head east on RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

5 2:30 PM 1968 E Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head east on RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

6 2:31 PM 2198 Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head east on RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 883 ft

7 2:33 PM 11325 S Telegraph, Erie MI

Head south on TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 330 ft
Take the ramp on the left, go 120 ft
Turn left onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 1.3 mi
Turn left onto WOOD ROAD, go 192 ft
Turn left onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 296 ft

8 2:36 PM 12287 Telegraph Rd, Erie MI

Head southwest on TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 281 ft
Take the ramp on the left, go 495 ft
Merge right onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 558 ft
Turn left onto WOOD ROAD, go 0.4 mi
Turn right onto NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 0.2 mi

9 2:37 PM 12240 N Suder, Erie MI

Head north on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 0.2 mi

10 2:38 PM 12280 N Suder, LaSalle MI

Page 21 09/11/2022



Head north on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 645 ft

11 2:39 PM 12356 N Suder Ave, LaSalle MI

Head north on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 495 ft

12 2:39 PM 12497 N Suder Rd, LaSalle MI

Head north on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto WEST STEIN ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Turn left onto DUNLAP ROAD, go 97 ft

13 2:41 PM 2724 West Stein Road, La Salle MI

Head north on DUNLAP ROAD, go 0.8 mi

14 2:42 PM 13650 Dunlap Rd, LaSalle MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head south on DUNLAP ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn left onto SWARTZ ROAD, go 0.5 mi

15 2:44 PM 3165 Swartz Rd, LaSalle MI

Head east on SWARTZ ROAD, go 623 ft

16 2:45 PM 3330 Swartz Rd, LaSalle MI

Head east on SWARTZ ROAD, go 0.3 mi

17 2:46 PM 3602 Swartz Rd, La Salle MI

Head east on SWARTZ ROAD, go 735 ft

18 2:47 PM 3700 Swartz Rd, LaSalle MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head west on SWARTZ ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto SOUTH TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.9 mi

19 2:49 PM 12887 S Telegraph Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on SOUTH TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 155 ft

20 2:49 PM 3040 2nd St, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on SOUTH TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.2 mi

21 2:50 PM 12729 S Telegraph Rd, LaSalle MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head northeast on SOUTH TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 649 ft
Make a sharp left onto 3RD STREET, go 144 ft

22 2:51 PM 2869 Third St, LaSalle MI

Turn right and continue on C STREET, go 745 ft

23 2:52 PM 2nd Street & C Street, LA SALLE MI

Head north on C STREET, go 746 ft

24 2:53 PM 3044 1st St, LaSalle MI

Head north on C STREET, go 765 ft
Turn right onto WEST STEIN ROAD, go 120 ft

25 2:54 PM 3008 W Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Page 22 09/11/2022



Head east on WEST STEIN ROAD, go 940 ft

26 2:55 PM 3107 W Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Head east on WEST STEIN ROAD, go 0.4 mi
Turn right onto D STREET, go 196 ft

27 2:56 PM 12972 D St, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on D STREET, go 656 ft
Turn right onto 1ST STREET, go 472 ft
Turn left onto A STREET, go 738 ft
Continue slightly right onto 2ND STREET, go 882 ft
Turn left onto B STREET, go 760 ft
Continue right onto 3RD STREET, go 964 ft

28 2:58 PM 3052 3rd St, Lasalle MI

Head west on 3RD STREET, go 193 ft
Make a U-turn and continue on 3RD STREET, go 648 ft

29 2:59 PM 3089 Third St, LaSalle MI

Head east on 3RD STREET, go 509 ft
Continue left onto B STREET, go 760 ft

30 2:59 PM B Street & 2nd Street, LA SALLE MI

Turn right and continue on 2ND STREET, go 882 ft
Continue slightly left onto A STREET, go 734 ft

31 3:00 PM A Street & 1st Street, LA SALLE MI

Turn right and continue on 1ST STREET, go 745 ft

32 3:01 PM 3817 E First St, LaSalle MI

Head east on 1ST STREET, go 247 ft
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.5 mi

33 3:02 PM 12267 S Dixie HWY, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto FOSTER LANE, go 962 ft

34 3:03 PM 2964 Foster Ln, LaSalle MI

Head southwest, go 59 ft
Make a slight right, go 371 ft
Turn right onto FOSTER LANE, go 962 ft
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.6 mi
Turn right onto WOOD ROAD, go 292 ft

35 3:05 PM 3032 Wood Rd, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head southeast on WOOD ROAD, go 286 ft
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi

36 3:06 PM 11627 S Dixie HWY, Erie MI

Page 23 09/11/2022



Head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 1.5 mi
Turn right onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Turn right, go 341 ft

37 3:10 PM Mason Central Elementary School (2410 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Central Elementary School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 24 09/11/2022



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 11 DRIVER: /

ES PM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 3:10 PM Mason Central Elementary School (2410 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Central Elementary School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head east, go 341 ft
Turn right onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 1 mi
Turn right onto STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.5 mi

2 3:28 PM 10963 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI

Head north on STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.7 mi

3 3:29 PM 11550 Strasburg Rd, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head south on STRASBURG ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn left onto RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

4 3:31 PM 1715 E Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head east on RAUCH ROAD, go 442 ft

5 3:31 PM 1855 Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head east on RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

6 3:32 PM 1968 E Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head east on RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

7 3:33 PM 2223 E Rauch Rd, Erie MI

Head east on RAUCH ROAD, go 0.2 mi

8 3:34 PM 2403 E Rauch Rd, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head west on RAUCH ROAD, go 269 ft
Turn left onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 381 ft

9 3:35 PM 11395 South Telegraph Road, Erie MI

Head south on TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 832 ft
Take the ramp on the left, go 120 ft
Turn left onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 1.3 mi
Turn left onto WOOD ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn right, go 525 ft

10 3:39 PM 2424 Wood Rd, Erie MI

Head south, go 54 ft
Turn right onto WOOD ROAD, go 343 ft
Turn right onto NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 520 ft

11 3:40 PM 12236 West Suder, Erie MI

Page 25 09/11/2022



Head north on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 621 ft

12 3:41 PM 12236 N Suder, Erie MI

Head north on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 402 ft

13 3:42 PM 12256 N Suder Rd, Erie MI

Head north on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 0.2 mi

14 3:43 PM 12356 N Suder Ave, LaSalle MI

Head north on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 495 ft

15 3:44 PM 12497 N Suder Rd, LaSalle MI

Head north on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 0.6 mi

16 3:46 PM 13201 N Suder Rd, LaSalle MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head south on NORTH SUDER ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto WEST STEIN ROAD, go 0.6 mi

17 3:48 PM 2850 West Stein Road, La Salle MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head west on WEST STEIN ROAD, go 751 ft
Turn right onto DUNLAP ROAD, go 0.7 mi

18 3:50 PM 13614 Dunlap Rd, LaSalle MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head south on DUNLAP ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto SWARTZ ROAD, go 963 ft

19 3:52 PM 3011 Swartz Road, La Salle MI

Head east on SWARTZ ROAD, go 663 ft

20 3:53 PM 3083 Swartz Rd, LaSalle MI

Head east on SWARTZ ROAD, go 0.6 mi
Make a sharp right onto SOUTH TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 611 ft

21 3:54 PM 13759 S Telegraph, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on SOUTH TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.7 mi

22 3:57 PM 12915 Telegraph Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on SOUTH TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto 3RD STREET, go 141 ft

23 3:58 PM 2869 Third St, LaSalle MI

Turn right and continue on C STREET, go 745 ft

24 3:59 PM 3025 Second St, LaSalle MI

Head north on C STREET

25 4:00 PM 2857 2nd St, LaSalle MI

Head east on 2ND STREET, go 616 ft
Turn left onto SOUTH TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto WEST STEIN ROAD, go 0.3 mi

Page 26 09/11/2022



Turn right onto D STREET, go 196 ft

26 4:03 PM 12972 D St, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on D STREET, go 656 ft
Turn right onto 1ST STREET, go 472 ft
Turn left onto A STREET, go 738 ft
Continue slightly right onto 2ND STREET, go 882 ft
Turn left onto B STREET, go 0.2 mi

27 4:05 PM 3115 Third St E, LaSalle MI

Head west on 3RD STREET, go 314 ft
Turn right, go 295 ft
Turn left onto 3RD STREET, go 585 ft
Continue left onto B STREET, go 760 ft

28 4:06 PM B Street & 2nd Street, LA SALLE MI

Turn right and continue on 2ND STREET, go 882 ft
Continue slightly left onto A STREET, go 734 ft

29 4:07 PM A Street & 1st Street, LA SALLE MI

Turn right and continue on 1ST STREET, go 745 ft

30 4:08 PM 3817 E First St, LaSalle MI

Head east on 1ST STREET, go 247 ft
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto FOSTER LANE, go 962 ft

31 4:11 PM 2801 Foster Lane, La Salle MI

Turn left and head southwest, go 56 ft
Make a slight right, go 371 ft
Turn right onto FOSTER LANE, go 962 ft
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.6 mi
Turn right onto WOOD ROAD, go 292 ft

32 4:14 PM 3032 Wood Rd, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head southeast on WOOD ROAD, go 286 ft
Turn right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi

33 4:15 PM 11627 S Dixie HWY, Erie MI

Head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 1.2 mi

34 4:18 PM 10725 S Dixie Rd, Erie MI

Head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 0.4 mi

35 4:19 PM 2004 MI State 151 Rd, Erie MI

Turn right and head north, go 204 ft
Make a U-turn, go 204 ft
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 545 ft

Page 27 09/11/2022



36 4:20 PM 2205 Lakeside, Erie MI

Page 28 09/11/2022


